DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145395		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 10/11/2007	
				LDING	3		
		B. Wil	VG				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHAB & CARE CTR - JACKSON CO				14	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 141 NORTH 14TH STREET IURPHYSBORO, IL 62966		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	interdisciplinary tear resolution of individ Administration will of side rail data for rev and Assurance con 10-07-07 E. A memo was se nurses/charge nurs updating staff on the	m for immediate review and/or ual resident issues. Nursing compile a quarterly analysis of view by the quality Assessment mittee. Completion date:	F	323			
F9999	LICENSURE VIOLA 300.682a)1 300.682a)2 300.1210a) 300.1210b)6) 300.3240a) Section 300.682 No Restraints a)1)The assessment and an evaluation at alternatives that could alternatives that could be also of physical restraints we reaching his or her temental or psychosological and alternatives of the section o	onemergency Use of Physical of the resident's capabilities and trial of less restrictive ald prove effective; and to a specific physical treatment that requires the raints, and how the use of will assist the resident in highest practicable physical, cial well being; eneral Requirements for	F99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUI	DING		COMPLETED	
	145395	B. WIN	G	10/	C 11/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1441 NORTH 14TH STREET MURPHYSBORO, IL 62966			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
and services to at practicable physic being of the resident's compres of care. Adequate nursing care and to each resident to personal care need b)6) All necessary assure that the reas free of accident nursing personnel that each resident and assistance to 300.3240 Abuse at a) An owner, licentagent of a facility resident. (Section These REGULAT evidenced by: Based on observative, the facility 1/2 side rails constailed to implement prevent falls for or R1 had 4 falls from resulting in R1's nursident caused Facilier to accident caused Facilier to accident caused Facilians and the accident caused Facilier Tresident Tresiden	st provide the necessary care tain or maintain the highest tain, mental or psychosocial well ent, in accordance with each thensive assessment and plan and properly supervised personal care shall be provided to meet the total nursing and eds of the resident. If precautions shall be taken to sidents' environment remains at hazards as possible. All I shall evaluate residents to see to receives adequate supervision prevent accidents. In Neglect In See, administrator, employee or shall not abuse or neglect a 2-107 of the Act) IONS were not met as Itions, interviews, and record failed to identify that the use of stitutes a safety hazard and the effective interventions to the resident of five in the sample on the bed with the last fall eck being wedged between the me mattress. This avoidable at to sustain neck and jaw ar, soreness, and a one cm	F95	99			

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	D. 11/19/2007 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145395		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	` ´	MULTIP IILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. W	NG		C 10/11/2007			
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE		
REHAB 8	R CARE CTR - JACKS	SON CO			41 NORTH 14TH STREET URPHYSBORO, IL 62966			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREI TAI	FΙΧ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Continued From pa	age 19	FS	999			1	
	The facility also ide needing assistance transferring and 10	entified 100 residents as e of one or two staff for residents were identified as n staff for transferring.		; ;			:	
	Findings include:							
	10-18-01 according According to the O Sheet, R1 has diag	resident in this facility since to R1's face sheet. ctober 2007 Physician's Order proses of Senile Dementia with Osteoporosis, Osteoarthritis, iness.						
	dated 07-29-07 documents and long decision making skeeps can make sometimes can make sometimes has the This MDS also documents.	inimum Data Set (MDS) for R1 cuments that R1 has g-term memory problems, poor cills, periods of restlessness, ake self understood, and ability to understand others cuments that R1 needs ce from one person for bed and toilet use.						
	1-13-07 and review rails are used at all	sment tool for R1 dated yed 07-20-07 indicates 1/2 side times when resident is in bed bed mobility and bed						
	07-25-07 indicates her gait and transfe her mental status i limitations. On this	k assessment for R1 dated that R1 has a history of falls, erring ability is impaired, and s such that she forgets facility tool, high risk is scored these deficits give R1 a						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		B. WI	_	10/-	C 10/11/2007		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHAB & CARE CTR - JACKSON CO			1441 NOR	ORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RTH 14TH STREET (SBORO, IL 62966		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH OSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	R1 was found on A. The facility inc 06-18-07 at 3:20 a found sitting on he room with the 1/2 her bed. There w her coccyx. R1 at head and that she B. The facility inc 07-03-07 at 3:00 p found sitting on th turned to the left a the bed. R1 comp which was relieved A 1.5 cm by 0.7 ch her right knee. Er responded to the floor. The facility report documents happened, R1 sta This report also st go to the bathroon at the time of the i After the above tw the floor, a facility follow-up report w area on this form t situational hazards "(Body) alarm rece res (resident) atter form also stated, " time."	ident report for R1 dated am documents that R1 was er buttocks on the floor of her side rails up on both sides of as a 0.5 cm abrasion noted on tated that she hit the back of her was getting up out of bed. ident report for R1 dated om documents that R1 was e floor of her room with her legs and bent with her back against blained of right hip/buttocks pain d when legs were straightened. In red abrasion was found on 13, Certified Nurses Aide, who bed alarm, found R1 on the incident/accident investigative that when asked what ted, "OOO, I slid off the bed." rates that R1 was attempting to n and the 1/2 side rails were up	F9	999			
	station on 07-20-0	a room closer to the nursing 7 as documented on the repeat		-			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		B. WI	NG.		C 10/11/2007		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHAB & CARE CTR - JACKSON CO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1441 NORTH 14TH STREET MURPHYSBORO, IL 62966			107	17/2007
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F9999	documents this roor reason for the roor requires pvt (privat (resident) with behind the following of the trash cararea to her left upp investigative report was "trying to get in documents that the employee statement in room so and asking for help check on her and finead was positionelegs on the other elegs on the other elegs on the other elegs on the floor of the incident report of the side rail under the si	note dated 07-20-07 om change and gives the n change as "No longer e) room, need room for res	F99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES**

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
 		145395	B. WING		10/1		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHAB & CARE CTR - JACKSON CO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1441 NORTH 14TH STREET MURPHYSBORO, IL 62966				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	verified that R1 waneck between the stated that she pull supporting R1 to go stated that R1 had with a sheet and be body. E9 describe had to calm her do move nor could she on. During this intehelp turn herself. A bed bolster to R1 09-26-07 after the 12007 physicians on assessment of the for this device. This status on 10-04-07 R1 was observed of A body alarm was a and to the far right would allow her to ralarming. There was attached to the edg exit from the bed. It positioned in the cemattress with 1 1/2 also at the foot of thinches high.	s sitting on the floor with her side rail and the mattress. E9 ed the side rail out while et her out of the side rail. E9 her hands down at her side edspread wrapped around her d R1 has being excited and E9 wn. E9 said that R1 could not e understand what was going erview, E9 stated that R1 can 's bed was ordered on fall according to the September der sheet. There was no risks versus the benefits found is was verified during the daily by E2, Director of Nurses. In 10-04-07 at 2:55 pm in bed. attached to her right shoulder side of the head board which move off the bed before as also a cushioned bolster e of the bed impeding R1's t was three feet long and enter along the side of the feet of space at the head and he bed. This bolster was 6	F9999	CLI ICIENCI I			
	to be a low profile be. There was a sensor	red with a mat beside the bed. I pad on the bed. This change during the daily status meeting					
		on 10-3-07 and stated that ed by R1 for repositioning and					

PRINTED: 11/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 145395 10/11/2007 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1441 NORTH 14TH STREET **REHAB & CARE CTR - JACKSON CO** MURPHYSBORO, IL 62966 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX COMPLETION PRFFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F9999 Continued From page 23 F9999 turning. E2 stated that falls are looked at monthly and every 90 days to review repeat occurrences. When asked about other alternatives tried for R1. E2 stated she had not tried a low profile bed because R1 is combative with care and can assist at times, but E2 did think maybe a hi-low bed might work. E2 stated the facility had two functioning hi-low beds that were in use by other residents and before buying a new hi-low bed would have to justify it by trying alternative measures. E7, Restorative Registered Nurse, stated during an interview on 10-03-07 at 2:10 pm that there is a yearly review of side rails and if residents use them for positioning or transfers, they leave them alone. She also stated that if there is a problem with the side rail such as an arm or leg caught in one, the side rail will be removed or a wedge rail cushion will be put in place to prevent reoccurrence. E6, Assistant Director of Nurses, stated during an interview on 10-03-07 at 1:25 pm that R1 would grab the rail herself as staff would turn her to give care. E7 stated on 10-03-07 at 2:10 pm that R1 will use the side rail to grab on to and help hold herself over during care. This was verified by E2 during the daily status meeting on 10-04-07 at 1:25 pm.

(A)